
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

07/27/18

Saturday Start 1st Payment 2,814,618

2nd Payment 2,955,349

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,103,117

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 3,258,273

5th Payment 3,421,186

1 06/23/18 Sat $24,224,306 $16,540,478 $40,000,000 $23,995,201 1.667 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 3,592,246

2 06/27/18 Wed $21,089,532 $28,495,912 $50,000,000 $29,994,001 1.667 3.5% 7.5% 7th Payment 3,771,858

3 06/30/18 Sat $24,592,874 $41,953,664 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.1% 11.3% 8th Payment 3,960,451

4 07/04/18 Wed $21,648,058 $54,085,847 $70,000,000 $42,475,728 1.648 3.6% 14.5% 9th Payment 4,158,473

5 07/07/18 Sat $25,167,654 $67,818,111 $80,000,000 $48,810,250 1.639 4.2% 18.1% 10th Payment 4,366,397

6 07/11/18 Wed $23,623,992 $80,985,359 $90,000,000 $54,911,531 1.639 4.0% 21.3% 11th Payment 4,584,717

7 07/14/18 Sat $30,023,546 $97,719,512 $100,000,000 $61,012,813 1.639 5.0% 25.3% 12th Payment 4,813,953

8 07/18/18 Wed $27,916,646 $113,279,347 $110,000,000 $67,114,094 1.639 4.7% 28.8% 13th Payment 5,054,650

9 07/21/18 Sat $34,669,862 $131,906,036 $130,000,000 $78,800,000 1.650 5.8% 32.9% 14th Payment 5,307,383

10 07/25/18 Wed $35,691,998 $149,577,443 $147,000,000 $89,100,000 1.650 5.9% 36.9% 15th Payment 5,572,752

11 07/28/18 Sat $34,843,211 $169,356,314 $168,000,000 $100,300,000 1.675 5.8% 40.5% 16th Payment 5,851,389

12 08/01/18 Wed $36,048,918 $187,474,860 $187,000,000 $111,600,000 1.675 6.0% 44.1% 17th Payment 6,143,959

13 08/04/18 Sat $38,891,992 $207,022,365 $0 $0 1.675 6.4% 47.7% 18th Payment 6,451,157

14 08/08/18 Wed $40,619,921 $227,438,343 $0 $0 1.675 6.7% 51.2% 19th Payment 6,773,715

15 08/11/18 Sat $43,982,954 $249,544,615 $0 $0 1.675 7.2% 54.7% 20th Payment 7,112,400

16 08/15/18 Wed $50,774,901 $275,064,588 $0 $0 1.675 8.3% 58.5% 21st Payment 7,468,020

17 08/18/18 Sat $59,843,208 $305,142,383 $0 $0 1.675 9.7% 62.5% 22nd Payment 7,841,421

18 08/22/18 Wed $66,733,452 $338,683,283 $0 $0 1.675 10.8% 66.6% 23rd Payment 8,233,493

19 08/25/18 Sat $95,749,132 $386,807,754 $0 $0 1.675 15.1% 71.6% 24th Payment 8,645,167

20 08/29/18 Wed $153,820,608 $464,119,529 $0 $0 1.675 23.1% 78.2% 25th Payment 9,077,426

21 09/01/18 Sat $187,668,299 $558,443,492 $0 $0 1.675 27.5% 84.2% 26th Payment 9,531,297

22 09/05/18 Wed $334,559,822 $726,596,604 $0 $0 1.675 43.6% 91.1% 27th Payment 10,007,862

23 09/08/18 Sat $375,336,598 $915,244,530 $0 $0 1.675 47.4% 95.3% 28th Payment 10,508,255

24 09/12/18 Wed $669,119,643 $1,251,550,752 $0 $0 1.675 68.2% 98.5% 29th Payment 11,033,667

30th Payment 11,585,351

Total 187,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/27/2018


